
Why is Sunnyside Community Solar 
a bright idea?
Learn more through our FAQs

Income-Qualified Program

1.	 How do I know if I will qualify? What are the income limits? Current residential 
LPEA members with annual household incomes under 80% of the Area Median 
Income (AMI) are eligible to participate. See the income limits for your county 
below. LPEA members in San Juan, Mineral, and Hinsdale counties qualify, and 
may find their income limits through 4CORE. You can auto-qualify if you are 
currently receiving benefits from or enrolled in a qualifying program like: LEAP, 
TANF, SNAP, SSI, WAP or CARE, Head Start, and the school free and reduced 
lunch program. 

2.	 How much does it cost? Nothing! Subscriptions are FREE for income-qualified 
members.  

3.	 How much will I save? Community Solar credit is designed to provide a 20% 
savings on your energy charges on your electric bill.

4.	 How do I apply? Apply directly to our program partner, 4CORE, who is 
managing all income-qualified applications. Visit www.fourcore.org/sunnyside 
to apply. If you do not have internet access, call (970) 259-1916.

5.	 Will I get accepted if I qualify? Qualification does not guarantee participation, 
however LPEA is guaranteeing participation for the first 100 qualified 
applicants, so apply now! 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

$61,900

$70,750

$79,600

$88,400

$95,500

$102,550

$116,700

$109,650

$67,850

$99,500

$93,450

$87,450

$81,400

$75,350

$60,300

$52,750

LA PLATA 
COUNTY

NUMBER OF 
PEOPLE IN 

HOUSEHOLD

ARCHULETA
COUNTY

fourcore.org/sunnyside


