## Why is **Sunnyside Community Solar** a bright idea?

## Learn more through our FAQs

## **Income-Qualified Program**

- 1. How do I know if I will qualify? What are the income limits? Current residential LPEA members with annual household incomes under 80% of the Area Median Income (AMI) are eligible to participate. See the income limits for your county below. LPEA members in San Juan, Mineral, and Hinsdale counties qualify, and may find their income limits through 4CORE. You can auto-qualify if you are currently receiving benefits from or enrolled in a qualifying program like: LEAP, TANF, SNAP, SSI, WAP or CARE, Head Start, and the school free and reduced lunch program.
- **2.** How much does it cost? Nothing! Subscriptions are FREE for income-qualified members.
- **3. How much will I save?** Community Solar credit is designed to provide a 20% savings on your energy charges on your electric bill.
- **4.** How do I apply? Apply directly to our program partner, 4CORE, who is managing all income-qualified applications. Visit www.fourcore.org/sunnyside to apply. If you do not have internet access, call (970) 259-1916.
- **5. Will I get accepted if I qualify?** Qualification does not guarantee participation, however LPEA is guaranteeing participation for the first 100 qualified applicants, so apply now!

NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN HOUSEHOLD	LA PLATA COUNTY	ARCHULETA COUNTY
1	\$61,900	\$52,750
2	\$70,750	\$60,300
3	\$79,600	\$67,850
4	\$88,400	\$75,350
5	\$95,500	\$81,400
6	\$102,550	\$87,450
7	\$109,650	\$93,450
8	\$116,700	\$99,500





fourcore.org/sunnyside

